RESULTS TEAM SCORES Boys

Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
Date 1st March 2026
Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Team Name Cotour 4x1 8LP 4x2 2lap 4lap Total Position
Sussex Sky 40 60 70 70 56 42 56 28 34 58 34 46 594 1
Surrey Yellow 70 50 40 50 48 46 43 52 48 42 36 46 571 2
Berkshire Black 80 70 50 60 22 40 26 38 25 18 50 26 485 3
Kent Navy 50 30 60 20 30 41 41 22 20 44 22 32 412 4
Buckinghamshire Green 10 20 30 40 37 18 18 42 38 40 44 50 387 5
Oxfordshire White 30 40 20 10 23 17 32 24 33 22 18 24 203 6
Hampshire Red 20 10 10 36 22 34 22 32 40 14 34 14 282 7




RESULTS

Event Name

Date
Venue

o 0O ok O © -

Surrey

Berkshire

Kent

Sussex
Oxfordshire
Hampshire
Buckinghamshire

Obstacle Relay Boys

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
1st March 2026
The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Team Colour : Trial 1 Points
Yellow 01:14.8
Black 01:17.9
Navy 01:18.2
Sky 01:18.7
White 01:19.5
Red 01:19.9
Green 01:20.1

70
60
50
40
30
20
10




RESULTS

Event Na
Date
Venue

me

4x1Lap Relay

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
1st March 2026
The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Boys

O @O mMm="1n o >

Berkshire

Sussex

Surrey
Oxfordshire

Kent
Buckinghamshire
Hampshire

Team Golour ' ' ' ~ Position
Black 00:48.5 1
Sky 00:49.2 2
Yellow 00:50.1 3
White . 00:50.2 4
Navy 00:50.6 5
Green 00:51.4 6
Red 00:51.8 7

70
60
50
40
30
20
10




RESULTS

Event Na
Date
Venue

QO Mmw MmO

me

Bib No Team

Sussex

Kent

Berkshire

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Oxfordshire
Hampshire

8 Lap Paarlauf

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13

1st March 2026
The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Team Colour
Sky

Navy

Black

Yellow

Green

White

Red

Trial1 Paosition

01:45.6
01:45.7
01:46.6
01:49.0
0.00127
0.00127
0.00132

~N OGO hR W N

Boys

Points.
70
60
50
40
30
20
10




RESULTS

Event Na
Date
Venue

me

4x 2 Lap Relay

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
1st March 2026
The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Boys

moomTrEQo

Sussex

Berkshire

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Hampshire

Kent

Oxfordshire

Team Cotour Trial1 Position
Sky 01:34.1 1
Black 01:34.4 2
Yellow 01:37.1 3
Green 01:37.2 4
Red 01:38.2 5
Navy 01:38.7 5]
White 01:40.0 7

Points
70
G0
50
40
30
20
10




RESULTS 2Llap Boys

Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
Date 1st March 2026
Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Triall

Triat2

Position

85 David Peter-Nzeama Sussex 00:23.9 00:23.1 1 30
73 Pascal Barikor Surrey 00:23.9 00:23.8 2 28
89 Herhie Belfield Sussex 00:23.6 00:23.9 3 26
50 Samuel Dawodu Kent 00:240 00:241 4 24
19 Jayden Akintunde Buckinghamshire 00:24.3 00:24.3 5 22
74 Oscar Lau Surrey 00:24.1 00:245 6 20
2 Healey Stevens Berkshire 00:24.5 7 18
64 Charlie Simpson Oxfordshire 00:24.6 =8 15
13 Campbell Nwachukwu Buckinghamshire 00:24.6 =8 15
40 Ed Mahoney Hampshire 00:24.7 10 12
39 Luca Edwards Hampshire 00:24.8 11 10
66 Warrick Sellers Oxfordshire 00:25.7 12 8
51 Lucas Brumley Kent 00:26.0 13 6
1 Stanley Underwood Berkshire 00:32.8 14 4




RESULTS 4lap Boys

Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
Date 1st March 2026
Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Trial1 Triat2 Position

49 Fife Alex Alade Kent 00:50.7  00:49.7 1 30
75 Thomas Kennerley Surrey 00:50.3 00:50.4 2 28
37 James Gallon Hampshire 00:49.8 00:50.6 3 26
3 Benjamin Yeo Berkshire 00:51.3  00:50.7 4 24
93 Joshua Woods Sussex 00:52.1 00:52.2 =5 21
86 Ewan Welford Felix Steer Sussex 00:52.1 00:52.2 =5 21
76 Jacob Maorrison Surrey 00:53.5 7 18
4 Thomas Loveridge Berkshire 00:54.7 8 16
18 Jamie Hobbs Buckinghamshire 00:54.8 2] 14
56 Jack Bull Kent 00:55.2 =10 11
63 Jack Lindsay Oxfordshire 00:55.2 =10 11
43 Alfred White Hampshire 00:55.6 : 12 8
65 Luke Giddins Oxfordshire 00:56.2 13 6

15 Daniel Don Livanage Buckinghamshire 00:56.3 14 4




RESULTS

Event Name

Date
Venue

87
62
84
77
54
55
78
41

21
14
44
70

Felix Steer

Zac Chamberlain
Maddox Matthews
Alex Clarke
Anthony Streich
Ethan Lyons
Antek Pawella
Tom Butcher
Louie Grimes-Brown
Kree Clark

Oliver Brown
Charlie Wood
Jack Blackman
Kamil Abubaker

6Lap

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13

1st March 2026

The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Sussex
Oxiordshire
Sussex

Surrey

Kent

Kent

Surrey
Hampshire
Berkshire
Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Buckinghamshire
Hampshire
Oxfordshire

Trial 1
01:21.6
01:22.3
01:23.7
01:24.6
01:24.8
01:25.4
01:25.4
01:26.0
01:26.1
01:27.9
01:28.1
01:30.6
01:32.3
01:355

Position

Boys

Points:
30
28
26
24
22
19
19
16
14
12
10

)]




RESULTS

Event Name

Date
Venue

Bib No

Name

Shot

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13

1st March 2026
The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Trial 2

Trial 3

Best

Position

Boys

3 Benjamin Yeo
80 Theo Olalemi
23 Titobi Olufosoye
76 Jacob Morrison
93 Joshua Woods
67 Oscar O'Hagan
41 Tom Butcher
18 Jamie Hobbs
38 Declan Dew
539 Theodore Webhb
58 Harry Henderson

8 Lorenzo Pomato
88 Harry Buchanan
70 Kamil Abubaker

Trial 1
Berkshire 12,11
Surrey 10.70
Buckinghamshire 851
Surrey 9.26
Sussex 8.60
Oxfordshire 7.65
Hampshire 8.61
Buckinghamshire 7.58
Hampshire 6.66
Kent 7.45
Kent 6.82
Berkshire 528
Sussex 6.30
Oxfordshire 6.14

10.55
9.21
10.41
10.01
8.26
8.75
8.53
6.63
7.486
7.41
6.94
6.29
6.12

5.38

10.43
9.46
9.34
9.78
8.19
8.71
7.96
6.87
7.53
6.75
7.39
6.06
5.88
5.30

11.49
9.25
0.00
8.77
8.80
8.08
8.44
7.30
6.93
6.43
7.31
6.33
6.28
5.80

1211
10.70
10.41
10.01
8.80
8.75
8.61
7.58
7.53
7.45
7.39
6.33
6.30
6.14

W 0O~ O U W N

e e e
s WN R o

30
28
26
24

20
18
16
14
12
10

23]




RESULTS Speed Bounce Boys
Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
Date 1st March 2026

Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hitl

Bih No Name Trial?  Position Points

37 James Gallon Hampshire 91 1 30
64 Charlie Simpson Oxfordshire 50 2 28
82 Daniel Drew Surrey 89 3 26
96 Xander Wagjana Sussex 87 4 24
83 Seba Picasso - Parr Surrey 86 5 22
20 Jerald Mensah Buckinghamshire 80 =6 19
22 Oscar Kirschner Buckinghamshire 30 =6 19

4 Thomas Loveridge Berkshire 79 =8 15
55 Ethan Lyons Kent 79 =8 15

6 Louie Grimes-Brown Berkshire 78 =10 10
46 Callum Carr Hampshire 78 =10 10
91 jack Ford Sussex 78 =10 10
56 Jack Bull Kent 77 =13 5
63 lack Lindsay Oxfordshire 77 =13 5




RESULTS

Event Name

Date

Venue

Bib No

Name

Standing Long Jump

SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
1st March 2026
The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Boys

89 Herbie Belfield
87 Felix Steer
53 Aaron Oyewale

13 Campbell Nwachukwu

81 George Pickard
79 Noah Yeboah
57 Charles Savage
21 Otiver Brown
69 Gillan James

9 Temidola Olu-Kuti

44 Jack Blackman

62 Zac Chamberlain

7 Finley Oldfield
43 Alfred White

Trial 1 Trial 2 Trial 3 Triat 4 Best Position Points
Sussex 2.47 241 2.39 2.37 2.47 1 30
Sussex 2.35 2.25 2.27 0.00 2.35 2 28
Kent 2.08 2.21 2.30 2.21 2.30 3 26
Buckinghamshire 2.21 2.26 2.29 2.25 2.29 4 24
Surrey 0.00 2.02 2.23 2.05 2.23 5 22
Surrey 0.00 0.00 2.06 217 2.17 6 20
Kent 0.00 211 1.83 2.05 2.11 7 18
Buckinghamshire 2.07 1.86 1.97 0.00 2.07 8 16
Oxfordshire 0.00 1.91 2.01 2.03 2.03 9 14
Berkshire 1.80 1.87 1.99 1.91 1.99 10 12
Hampshire 1.81 1.85 1.91 1.99 1.99 11 10
Oxfordshire 1.92 191 1.97 1.93 197 12 3
Berkshire 1.80 1.51 1.91 1.92 1.92 13 6
Hampshire 1.84 1.80 1.81 1.86 1886 14 4




RESULTS Standing Triple Jump Boys

Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
Date 1st March 2026
Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Bib No Name ' Trial1 Triaf 2 Trial3 Trial 4 Best Position Points:

75 Thomas Kennerley Surrey 7.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.74 1 30

2 Healey Stevens Berkshire 7.14 7.33 7.48 7.44 7.48 2 28
40 Ed Mahoney Hampshire 0.00 7.31 7.38 7.44 7.44 3 26
16 Ethan Okeke Buckinghamshire 6.80 6.54 6.70 7.09 7.09 4 24
10 Avaneesh Tapase Berkshire 6.42 6.72 6.68 6.84 6.84 5 22
19 Jayden Akintunde Buckinghamshire 6.13 0.00 6.83 6.71 6.83 6 20
80 lsaac Page Sussex 6.57 0.00 6.76 6.82 6.82 7 18
86 Ewan Welford Felix Steer Sussex 6.41 6.46 6.58 6.43 6.58 8 16
68 Levi Fulcher Oxfordshire 6.55 6.56 6.45 6.46 6.56 5] 14
49 Fife Alex Alade Kent 6.19 6.45 6.44 6.25 6.45 10 12
52 Roy Hambling Kent 6.33 6.11 0.00 6.01 6.33 11 10
39 Luca Edwards Hampshire 6.33 6.05 6.03 6.10 6.33 12 8
78 Antek Pawella Surrey 0.00 5.83 6.28 0.00 6.28 13 6
65 Warrick Sellers Oxfordshire 6.15 6.11 0.00 6.12 6.15 14 4




RESULTS Vertical Jump Boys

Event Name SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13
Date 1st March 2026

Venue The Triangle, Burgess Hill

Bib No Name Triat1 Trial 2 Trial3 Triél4 Best Position Points

74 Oscar Lau

85 David Peter-Nzeama
1 Stanley Underwood

12 Raman Basra

15 Daniel Don Liyanage

50 Samuel bawodu

92 Jed Travis

84 Sam Carvalio

71 MaxWyness

51 Lucas Brumley

65 Luke Giddins

42 Huxley Sherlock

45 Joey Cullis

14 Charlie Wood

Surrey 65 60 60 59 65 1 30
Sussex 55 45 56 61 61 2 28
Berkshire 54 b6 55 54 56 3 26
Buckinghamshire 54 0 55 58 56 4 24
Buckinghamshire 51 52 55 55 55 5 22
Kent 55 49 45 b4 55 6 20
Sussex 54 52 54 49 54 7 18
Surrey 54 50 51 50 54 8 16
Oxfordshire 42 45 47 0 47 2] 14
Kent 44 44 44 40 44 10 12
Oxfordshire 43 39 40 40 43 11 10
Hampshire 37 40 39 42 42 12 8
Hampshire 36 34 41 34 41 13 6
Buckinghamshire 39 0 a8 39 39 14 4




