

**RESULTS****TEAM SCORES****Boys****Event Name**      **SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date**              **1st March 2026****Venue**             **The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Team Name</b>	<b>Colour</b>	<b>OB</b>	<b>4 x 1</b>	<b>8LP</b>	<b>4 x 2</b>	<b>2 Lap</b>	<b>4 Lap</b>	<b>6 Lap</b>	<b>Shot</b>	<b>SB</b>	<b>SLJ</b>	<b>STJ</b>	<b>VJ</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>Position</b>
Sussex	Sky	40	60	70	70	56	42	56	28	34	58	34	46	594	1
Surrey	Yellow	70	50	40	50	48	46	43	52	48	42	36	46	571	2
Berkshire	Black	60	70	50	60	22	40	26	38	25	18	50	26	485	3
Kent	Navy	50	30	60	20	30	41	41	22	20	44	22	32	412	4
Buckinghamshire	Green	10	20	30	40	37	18	18	42	38	40	44	50	387	5
Oxfordshire	White	30	40	20	10	23	17	32	24	33	22	18	24	293	6
Hampshire	Red	20	10	10	30	22	34	22	32	40	14	34	14	282	7

**RESULTS****Obstacle Relay****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Team Colour</b>	<b>Trial 1 Points</b>	
f	Surrey	Yellow	01:14.8	70
a	Berkshire	Black	01:17.9	60
d	Kent	Navy	01:18.2	50
g	Sussex	Sky	01:18.7	40
e	Oxfordshire	White	01:19.5	30
c	Hampshire	Red	01:19.9	20
b	Buckinghamshire	Green	01:20.1	10

**RESULTS****4 x 1 Lap Relay****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Team Colour</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
A	Berkshire	Black	00:48.5	1	70
G	Sussex	Sky	00:49.2	2	60
F	Surrey	Yellow	00:50.1	3	50
E	Oxfordshire	White	00:50.2	4	40
D	Kent	Navy	00:50.6	5	30
B	Buckinghamshire	Green	00:51.4	6	20
C	Hampshire	Red	00:51.8	7	10

**RESULTS****8 Lap PaarlauF****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Team Colour</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
G	Sussex	Sky	01:45.6	1	70
D	Kent	Navy	01:45.7	2	60
A	Berkshire	Black	01:46.6	3	50
F	Surrey	Yellow	01:49.0	4	40
B	Buckinghamshire	Green	0.00127	5	30
E	Oxfordshire	White	0.00127	6	20
C	Hampshire	Red	0.00132	7	10

**RESULTS****4 x 2 Lap Relay****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Team Colour</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
G	Sussex	Sky	01:34.1	1	70
A	Berkshire	Black	01:34.4	2	60
F	Surrey	Yellow	01:37.1	3	50
B	Buckinghamshire	Green	01:37.2	4	40
C	Hampshire	Red	01:38.2	5	30
D	Kent	Navy	01:39.7	6	20
E	Oxfordshire	White	01:40.0	7	10

**RESULTS****2 Lap****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
85	David Peter-Nzeama	Sussex	00:23.9	00:23.1	1	30
73	Pascal Barikor	Surrey	00:23.9	00:23.8	2	28
89	Herbie Belfield	Sussex	00:23.6	00:23.9	3	26
50	Samuel Dawodu	Kent	00:24.0	00:24.1	4	24
19	Jayden Akintunde	Buckinghamshire	00:24.3	00:24.3	5	22
74	Oscar Lau	Surrey	00:24.1	00:24.5	6	20
2	Healey Stevens	Berkshire	00:24.5		7	18
64	Charlie Simpson	Oxfordshire	00:24.6		=8	15
13	Campbell Nwachukwu	Buckinghamshire	00:24.6		=8	15
40	Ed Mahoney	Hampshire	00:24.7		10	12
39	Luca Edwards	Hampshire	00:24.8		11	10
66	Warrick Sellers	Oxfordshire	00:25.7		12	8
51	Lucas Brumley	Kent	00:26.0		13	6
1	Stanley Underwood	Berkshire	00:32.8		14	4

**RESULTS****4 Lap****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
49	Fife Alex Alade	Kent	00:50.7	00:49.7	1	30
75	Thomas Kennerley	Surrey	00:50.3	00:50.4	2	28
37	James Gallon	Hampshire	00:49.8	00:50.6	3	26
3	Benjamin Yeo	Berkshire	00:51.3	00:50.7	4	24
93	Joshua Woods	Sussex	00:52.1	00:52.2	=5	21
86	Ewan Welford Felix Steer	Sussex	00:52.1	00:52.2	=5	21
76	Jacob Morrison	Surrey	00:53.5		7	18
4	Thomas Loveridge	Berkshire	00:54.7		8	16
18	Jamie Hobbs	Buckinghamshire	00:54.8		9	14
56	Jack Bull	Kent	00:55.2		=10	11
63	Jack Lindsay	Oxfordshire	00:55.2		=10	11
43	Alfred White	Hampshire	00:55.6		12	8
65	Luke Giddins	Oxfordshire	00:56.2		13	6
15	Daniel Don Liyanage	Buckinghamshire	00:56.3		14	4

**RESULTS****6 Lap****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
87	Felix Steer	Sussex	01:21.6	1	30
62	Zac Chamberlain	Oxfordshire	01:22.3	2	28
94	Maddox Matthews	Sussex	01:23.7	3	26
77	Alex Clarke	Surrey	01:24.6	4	24
54	Anthony Streich	Kent	01:24.8	5	22
55	Ethan Lyons	Kent	01:25.4	=6	19
78	Antek Pawella	Surrey	01:25.4	=6	19
41	Tom Butcher	Hampshire	01:26.0	8	16
6	Louie Grimes-Brown	Berkshire	01:26.1	9	14
5	Kree Clark	Berkshire	01:27.9	10	12
21	Oliver Brown	Buckinghamshire	01:28.1	11	10
14	Charlie Wood	Buckinghamshire	01:30.6	12	8
44	Jack Blackman	Hampshire	01:32.3	13	6
70	Kamil Abubaker	Oxfordshire	01:35.5	14	4

<b>RESULTS</b>		<b>Shot</b>									<b>Boys</b>
<b>Event Name</b>		<b>SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13</b>									
<b>Date</b>		<b>1st March 2026</b>									
<b>Venue</b>		<b>The Triangle, Burgess Hill</b>									
<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Trial 4</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>		
3	Benjamin Yeo	Berkshire	12.11	10.55	10.43	11.49	12.11	1	30		
80	Theo Olalemi	Surrey	10.70	9.21	9.46	9.25	10.70	2	28		
23	Titobi Olufosoye	Buckinghamshire	8.51	10.41	9.34	0.00	10.41	3	26		
76	Jacob Morrison	Surrey	9.26	10.01	9.78	9.77	10.01	4	24		
93	Joshua Woods	Sussex	8.60	8.26	8.19	8.80	8.80	5	22		
67	Oscar O'Hagan	Oxfordshire	7.65	8.75	8.71	8.08	8.75	6	20		
41	Tom Butcher	Hampshire	8.61	8.53	7.96	8.44	8.61	7	18		
18	Jamie Hobbs	Buckinghamshire	7.58	6.63	6.87	7.30	7.58	8	16		
38	Declan Dew	Hampshire	6.66	7.46	7.53	6.93	7.53	9	14		
59	Theodore Webb	Kent	7.45	7.41	6.75	6.43	7.45	10	12		
58	Harry Henderson	Kent	6.82	6.94	7.39	7.31	7.39	11	10		
8	Lorenzo Pomato	Berkshire	5.28	6.29	6.06	6.33	6.33	12	8		
88	Harry Buchanan	Sussex	6.30	6.12	5.88	6.28	6.30	13	6		
70	Kamil Abubaker	Oxfordshire	6.14	5.38	5.30	5.80	6.14	14	4		

**RESULTS****Speed Bounce****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
37	James Gallon	Hampshire	91	1	30
64	Charlie Simpson	Oxfordshire	90	2	28
82	Daniel Drew	Surrey	89	3	26
96	Xander Wagjana	Sussex	87	4	24
83	Seba Picasso - Parr	Surrey	86	5	22
20	Jerald Mensah	Buckinghamshire	80	=6	19
22	Oscar Kirschner	Buckinghamshire	80	=6	19
4	Thomas Loveridge	Berkshire	79	=8	15
55	Ethan Lyons	Kent	79	=8	15
6	Louie Grimes-Brown	Berkshire	78	=10	10
46	Callum Carr	Hampshire	78	=10	10
91	Jack Ford	Sussex	78	=10	10
56	Jack Bull	Kent	77	=13	5
63	Jack Lindsay	Oxfordshire	77	=13	5

**RESULTS****Standing Long Jump****Boys****Event Name**                    **SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date**                                **1st March 2026****Venue**                              **The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Trial 4</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
89	Herbie Belfield	Sussex	2.47	2.41	2.39	2.37	2.47	1	30
87	Felix Steer	Sussex	2.35	2.25	2.27	0.00	2.35	2	28
53	Aaron Oyewale	Kent	2.09	2.21	2.30	2.21	2.30	3	26
13	Campbell Nwachukwu	Buckinghamshire	2.21	2.26	2.29	2.25	2.29	4	24
81	George Pickard	Surrey	0.00	2.02	2.23	2.05	2.23	5	22
79	Noah Yeboah	Surrey	0.00	0.00	2.06	2.17	2.17	6	20
57	Charles Savage	Kent	0.00	2.11	1.83	2.05	2.11	7	18
21	Oliver Brown	Buckinghamshire	2.07	1.99	1.97	0.00	2.07	8	16
69	Gillan James	Oxfordshire	0.00	1.91	2.01	2.03	2.03	9	14
9	Temidola Olu-Kuti	Berkshire	1.80	1.87	1.99	1.91	1.99	10	12
44	Jack Blackman	Hampshire	1.81	1.85	1.91	1.99	1.99	11	10
62	Zac Chamberlain	Oxfordshire	1.92	1.91	1.97	1.93	1.97	12	8
7	Finley Oldfield	Berkshire	1.90	1.91	1.91	1.92	1.92	13	6
43	Alfred White	Hampshire	1.84	1.80	1.81	1.86	1.86	14	4

**RESULTS****Standing Triple Jump****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Trial 4</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
75	Thomas Kennerley	Surrey	7.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.74	1	30
2	Healey Stevens	Berkshire	7.14	7.33	7.48	7.44	7.48	2	28
40	Ed Mahoney	Hampshire	0.00	7.31	7.38	7.44	7.44	3	26
16	Ethan Okeke	Buckinghamshire	6.80	6.54	6.70	7.09	7.09	4	24
10	Avaneesh Tapase	Berkshire	6.42	6.72	6.68	6.84	6.84	5	22
19	Jayden Akintunde	Buckinghamshire	6.13	0.00	6.83	6.71	6.83	6	20
90	Isaac Page	Sussex	6.57	0.00	6.76	6.82	6.82	7	18
86	Ewan Welford Felix Steer	Sussex	6.41	6.46	6.58	6.43	6.58	8	16
68	Levi Fulcher	Oxfordshire	6.55	6.56	6.45	6.46	6.56	9	14
49	Fife Alex Alade	Kent	6.19	6.45	6.44	6.25	6.45	10	12
52	Roy Hambling	Kent	6.33	6.11	0.00	6.01	6.33	11	10
39	Luca Edwards	Hampshire	6.33	6.05	6.03	6.10	6.33	12	8
78	Antek Pawella	Surrey	0.00	5.93	6.28	0.00	6.28	13	6
66	Warrick Sellers	Oxfordshire	6.15	6.11	0.00	6.12	6.15	14	4

**RESULTS****Vertical Jump****Boys****Event Name****SHA UKC South East Regional Under 13****Date****1st March 2026****Venue****The Triangle, Burgess Hill**

<b>Bib No</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Team</b>	<b>Trial 1</b>	<b>Trial 2</b>	<b>Trial 3</b>	<b>Trial 4</b>	<b>Best</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Points</b>
74	Oscar Lau	Surrey	65	60	60	59	65	1	30
85	David Peter-Nzeama	Sussex	55	45	56	61	61	2	28
1	Stanley Underwood	Berkshire	54	56	55	54	56	3	26
12	Raman Basra	Buckinghamshire	54	0	55	56	56	4	24
15	Daniel Don Liyanage	Buckinghamshire	51	52	55	55	55	5	22
50	Samuel Dawodu	Kent	55	49	45	54	55	6	20
92	Jed Travis	Sussex	54	52	54	49	54	7	18
84	Sam Carvalio	Surrey	54	50	51	50	54	8	16
71	Max Wyness	Oxfordshire	42	45	47	0	47	9	14
51	Lucas Brumley	Kent	44	44	44	40	44	10	12
65	Luke Giddins	Oxfordshire	43	39	40	40	43	11	10
42	Huxley Sherlock	Hampshire	37	40	39	42	42	12	8
45	Joey Cullis	Hampshire	36	34	41	34	41	13	6
14	Charlie Wood	Buckinghamshire	39	0	38	39	39	14	4